
Glocester School Committee
2025 Calendar Year

NOTICE OF MEETINGS
The Glocester School Committee will hold meetings as listed below unless otherwise

posted:

LOCATION: Ponaganset High School Library
137 Anan Wade Road
Glocester, RI 02857

6 pm

DATE TIME

Tuesday, January 7, 2025 6 pm

Tuesday, February 4, 2025 6 pm If needed

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 6 pm

Tuesday, April 1, 2025 6 pm If needed

Thursday, May 8, 2025 6 pm Please note: Foster
Financial Town Meeting is
the first Tuesday

Tuesday, June 3, 2025 6 pm

Tuesday, July 1, 2025 6 pm No meeting planned

Tuesday, August 5, 2025 6 pm

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 6 pm

Tuesday, October 7, 2025 6 pm

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 6 pm If needed

Tuesday, December 2, 2025 6 pm

Glocester School Committee meets prior to the Regional School Committee meeting (7 pm)


